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DOCKET NO. 981944- TI - CANCELLATION BY n.QRIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMlSSION OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 52?8 ISSUED TO 
TELSTAR INTERNATIONAL, INC. D/B/A TELSTAR LONG DISTANCE, 
INC. , FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25- 4. 0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES1 TFLECONHUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

AGIMDA: 03/16/99 - REGUlAR AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS KAY 

PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATII s NONE 

S PIO:IAL IN8faUC1'IOlQI : NONE 

FILl lWCI AMD I..OC.UI<:»t : S:\PSC\OfU\NP\981944.ROf 

C''' "N7JjRQUUfD 

Te1star Lonq Distance obtained Florida Public Service 
Co111111iaaion IXC Certificate No. 52?8 on December 5, 1997. 

The Division of Ad.llliniatration mailed the 1997 reqnlatory 
assessment fee (RAF) notice by certified mail. The United States 
Postal Service (USPS) returned the receipt, which showed the RAF 
notice was siqned for and delivered on January 29, 1998. 

The Division of Administration advised staff by memora.ndum 
that this company had not paid ita 1997 RAF, plus statutory penalty 
and interest charqea for the year 1997 . 
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DOCKET NO. 981944~ 
DATE: ~CB 4, 19P9 • 

After the docket was opened, Hs. Paula Barker, Director of 

Operations, called staff on January 14, 1999, and advised that the 
company wanted t o keep its certiticate, would pay the paat due 
amount, and would make a settlement otter. The Division of 
Administration's records show that the co111pany paid the past due 
amount. The co.pany proposed to pay future regulatory assessment 
tees by the due date of each year and offered a $100 settlement to 
resolve this case. (ATTACHMENT A) Therefore, staff believes the 
following recommendations are appropriate. 

QIICQIIIQN or ISSQIB 

ISSQI 1 : ShOUld the Co111111ission aceept the settleme.::t: otter 
proposed by Telstar Long Dist.ance, Inc. to resolve the apparent 
violations ot Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Regulatory ~see ... nt Fees1 Telecommunications Comp~ies? 

BJWIIIMQA'JICII: Yes . The Commission ehould accept the company' a 
,ettlement otter. lltny contribution should be paid by the company 
within five business days t roa the effective date of the Commission 
Order . The Comaiasion ehould forward the contribution to the 
Office ot the Comptroller tor deposit in the State General Revenue 
FUnd pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. !Isler) 

SfAU A.'f!,J,JIII : Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment tees by January 30 ot 
the subsequent year tor telecommunications companies, and provides 
tor penalties and interest as outlined in section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent a.ounts. 

The Division ot ~nistration notitie~ staff by memorandum 
that the company had not submitted the 1997 regulatory assessment 
tees, alonq with etatutory penalty and inter est charqes tor the 
year 1997. 

After the docket was opened, Hs. Paula Barker, Director of 
Operations, called start on January 14, 1999, and advised that .e 
co111pany wanted to keep its certiticate, would pay the past due 
amount, and would JUke a settlement otter. The Division of 
Administration's recorda show that the company paid the past due 
amount. The company proposed to pay future regulatory assessment 
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DOCKET NO. 98194 4~ 
~T£: ~ 4, 1999 • 
tees by th& due date of each year and offered a $100 settlement to 
resolve thJ.a case. (ATTACHMENT A) 

Accordingly, staff believes the tenlla ot the settlement 
aqreement as summarized in this recommendation should be accepted. 
Any contribution should be paid by the company wtthin five business 
days from the effective date of the Colllllliaaion Order. The 
Commission should forward the contribution to the Office ot the 
CO&Qptroller for deposit in the State Ge.neral Revenue FUnd pursuant 
to Section 364 . 285(1), Florida Statutes. 

ISBU£ 2: Should this docket be closed? 

RIOCII !IttDAXIQM: Yea, if the Commission approves staff' a 
recommendation in Issue 1 and upon remittance of the $100 
contribution, this docket should be closed. (K. Pefta) 

S %Alf ANALXIII: If the Commission approves staff' s recommendation 
in Issue 1, and upon raittance of the $100 contribution, this 
docket should be closed. The contribution should be forwarded to 
th.- Office of the COJQptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Chapter 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 
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JIUlllary I 8, 1999 

Paula Isler 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Aorida 32399-0SSO 

Dear Ms. Isler: 
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This letter is in response to our phone conversation on January 14, 1998 regarding 
Docket Number 98 1944-TJ tc:heduled the certificate cancellation ofTelstar 

We sincerely 
Telstar's lntc:rcxohl 
been sent with a 
fees wi II be paid on 
of the SSOO.OO fine 

Long Diltanc:e, Inc. 

Td .. r employee. Telstar failed to pay the lntercxchange 
Fee for 1997. This fonn has been completed and 
with cheek number 3S IS in the amount of Sixty-eight 

ftgwe Includes our put due usessmeni fee plus 

all future assessment 
to pay S I 00.00 in lieu 

Thank you for your gcnen>UJ u..iSWI!Ce with this matter. If you have any questions, you 
may reach me at 770-941-2334, ext. I 89. 

Paula Barker 
Director of Operations 
Telstar lntenwional, Inc. 
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